EXAMPLE 1:

In this example, an SEA creates, through its electronic consolidated funding application system, a process that allows an LEA to list the program funds each school plans to consolidate in its schoolwide program.  This enables the LEA to create a consolidated schoolwide pool, with its own accounting code, for all of the schools operating a schoolwide program. The program funds distributed to a school operating a schoolwide program that are included in the consolidation lose their identity and may be used for any activity consistent with the school’s schoolwide plan.  

As illustrated in Chart A below, an LEA determines for each of its Title I schools operating a schoolwide program how much each program included in its schoolwide program contributes to the consolidated schoolwide pool.  As each of its schoolwide schools spends money for activities to support its schoolwide plan, the LEA draws down funds and charges them to each program contributing to the consolidated schoolwide pool based on the proportionate shares shown.  For example, because Title I, Part A contributed 8 percent of the funds to the consolidated schoolwide pool, the LEA would know that 8 percent of the expenditures made from the consolidated schoolwide pool for all its schoolwide schools should be attributed to Title I, Part A.  Note that any Federal funds not included in the consolidated schoolwide pool must be accounted for separately. 

Chart A

	Programs Contributing Funds to the Consolidated Schoolwide Pool

	 
	Federal Funds
	 
	 

	School Building
	Title I, Part A
	Title II, Part A
	Insert Other Grant Here
	Insert Other Grant Here
	State and Local Funds
	Total for Each Building

	A
	$182,535
	$25,000
	$10,685
	$94,462
	$2,048,115
	$2,360,797

	B
	115,455
	25,000
	20,071
	27,709
	1,380,884
	1,569,119

	C
	181,780
	25,000
	23,686
	69,272
	1,940,161
	2,239,899

	D
	141,900
	110,437
	22,351
	93,202
	1,999,902
	2,367,792

	E
	229,460
	110,437
	27,546
	61,715
	1,936,291
	2,365,449

	F
	169,860
	110,437
	23,796
	54,158
	1,525,307
	1,883,558

	Total Funds LEA Distributes to Individual Schools
	1,020,990
	406,311
	128,135
	400,518
	10,830,660
	12,786,614

	Percent of Total
	8%
	3%
	1%
	3%
	85%
	100%


The first line of the table reads:  School A contributes $182, Other funds, and $2,048,115 in State and local funds to the consolidated schoolwide pool within the LEA. 

